
NSP-1600 Communication Note

1600W AC/DC High Reliable Industrial Enclosed Type Power Supply

�Output voltage 40~125% programmable

�Built-in constant current limiting circuit
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Min. request period (Controller to NSP-1600): 50mSec。

。Max. response time (NSP-1600 to Controller): 12.5mSec

。Min. packet margin time (Controller to NSP-1600): 12.5mSec

PSU CAN-RX

(form Controller)

PSU CAN-TX

Request period

(Controller to PSU/CHG)

Response time

(PSU/CHG to Controller)

RX data

TX data

RX data

Packet Margin time

(Controller to PSU/CHG)

COMD low byte.

COMD low byte.

COMD high byte.

COMD high byte.

Data low byte Data high byte

Data filed bytes

0

0

1

1

2 3

2

2
COMD low byte. COMD high byte. Data low 1 ..... Data high 6

0 1 2 7

2.Message ID��
�
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No.
7
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PIN7 A0
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0

0
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0

0
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0

0

0

0

1

1

1

1

Device address

Control Pin No.

1

2

15

16

CN1

1

2

15

16



3

Command
Code

0x0000

0x0020

0x0030

R/W

R/W

R/W

1

2

2

OPERATION

VOUT_SET*

IOUT_SET*

Command
Name

Transaction
Type

# of data
Bytes

0x0040

0x0050

0x0060

0x0061

0x0062

0x0070

R

R

R

R

R

R

2

2

2

2

2

2

FAULT_STATUS

READ_VIN

READ_VOUT

READ_IOUT

READ_
TEMPERATURE_1

READ_FAN_SPEED_1

0x0080

0x0081

0x0083

0x0084

0x0085

0x0086

0x0087

0x0088

0x0082

0x0071

R

R

R

R

R

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R

6

6

6

6

3

6

6

6

6
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MFR_ID_B0B5

MFR_ID_B6B11

MFR_DATE_B0B5

MFR_SERIAL_B0B5

MFR_SERIAL_B6B11

MFR_MODEL_B6B11

MFR_REVISION_B0B5

MFR_LOCATION_B0B2

MFR_MODEL_B0B5

READ_FAN_SPEED_2

0x00C0

0x00C2

0x00C1

R

R/W

R
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2

2

SCALING_FACTOR

SYSTEM_STATUS

SYSTEM_CONFIG
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PIN7 A0

PIN9 A2

PIN14 -Vo Signal

PIN8 A1
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PIN7 A0

PIN9 A2

PIN14 -Vo Signal

PIN8 A1

1

2

15

16

CN1

1

2

15

16
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